
IDBI Trusteeship Seruices Ltd
CIN : U65991MH2001GOI131154

Ref : 1 8404/ITSUOPR/2020-21

September 14,2020
Scrip Hame JFuGre Retait

Limited
Knowledqe House, ShYam

tl"orr, J-ogeshwari Vikhroli Link

RoIo, Jogeshwari (East)'

Mumbai - 400 060

BSE Ltd
Pnito=" JeejeebhoY Towers, Dalal

Street, Mumbai Samachar Marg'

Mumbai, Maharashtra 400001

ffingeof
lndia Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G'

BandraKurla ComPlex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

pursuant to the discrosure required to be made under Reguration 29(2) read with Regulation 29(4) of the

securities and Exchange Board of rndia (substantiar Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations'

2011,prease find attacied the discrosure in respect of the invocation of the excrusive first ranking predge

createdbyFutureCorporateResouicesPrivateLimitedover2,36,22,l00oftheequitysharesofFuture
Retair Limited in favour of rDBr Trusteeship services Limited (rrsL) acting in its capacity as share pledge

Trustee/DebentureTrusteeforthebenefitoftheLenders/DebentureHolders.

This is for your information and records'

Thanking You.

Yours faithfullY,

For lDBlTrusteeshiP Services Ltd

Authorised Signatory

CC:

Future Retail Limited
Knowledge House, Shyam f'fag?!' Jogeshwari Vikhroli Link Road'

lojesnwiri (East), Mumbai - 400 060

FutureCorporateResourcesPrivateLimited(formerlyknownasSuhaniTradingandlnvestment
Consultants Private Limited)
i;"il;g; House, Shr; Nas?! JogeshwariVikhroli Link Road'

Jogeshwiri (East), Mumbai - 400 060

Regd. office : Asian Building, Ground Floor, L7, R. lGmani Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001.TeL : 022-4080 7000 ' Fax : 022'6631 1776 ; Email : itstOiouitiustee.com . r€spons€@idbitrustee.com
Website : www.idbitrustee.com

@ lDBl trustee



IDBI Trusteeship Seruices Ltd
CIN : U65991MH2001GOI131154

Part A - Details-qiAgg-uisjll-on.

uture Retait Limited (1NE752P01024)t. t',lame of the Target Company (TC)

lDBl Trusteeship Services Limited ('ITSL')2. Name(s) of the acquired and Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC)with the acquirer

@apacity of the debenture trustee/share
pledge trustee in relation to the redeemable^ non-convertible

debeitures ("NCDs") issued by Fairvalue Advisors Private

Limited, pursuant to a debenture trust deed dated November

27, 2018 entered into between Fairvalue Advisors Private

Limited and ITSL, as amended by (a) amendment agreement

dated September 26, 2019 executed between Fairvalue

Advisors Private Limited and lDBl Trusteeship Services

Limited; and (b) a supplemental deed of amendment dated

September 30, 2019 executed between Fairvalue Advisors

Private Limited, lDBl Trusteeship Services Limited, Bluerock

eServices Private Limited, Ritvika Trading Private Limited and

Future Corporate Resources Private Limited (the "Debenture

Trust Deed").****

3. Whether the acquirer belongs to
Promoter/Promoter grouP

1. National Stock Exchange of lndia Limited'+.tlarne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where
the shares of TC are Listed

% w.r.t. total
diluted
share/voting
capital of the

S. Oetails of the acquisition /disposal of

Before the acquisition under consideration,

holding of:

a) Shares carrying voting rights

b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance

( p I e d g etlienlnen-disPesal
undertakiaglethers)

c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by

shares
d) Warrants/convertible securities/ any

other instrument that entities the
acquirer to receive shares carrying
voting rights in the T C (sPecifY

holding in each category)

e) Total (a+b+c+d)

Regd.Office : Asian Building, Ground Floor, L7, R. lGmani Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001.Tel' : 022'4080 7000 ' Fax : 022'6631 1776 ; Email : itsl@idbitiustee.com . ,.rpbnr.@idbitrustee.com
Website : www.idbitrustee.com

0IDBI trustee

Disclosures under Requlation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acouisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Requlations. 2011

Number % w.r.t. total
share/voting
capital
wherever
annlicable (*)

4,30,69,900 8.79 8.79

4,30,69,900 8.79 8.79

3; Details of acouisition/ sale (invocation) under
consideration:



IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd
CIN : U65991MH2001GOI131154

a Sfiare€ carrying voting rights
acquired/ sold

b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by

shares
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any

other instrument that entitles the

acquirer to receive shares carrying
voting rights in the TC (sPecifY

holding in each category)
acquired/sold

d) Shares in nature of encumbrances
(pledgeJ-lean / invocation/ non-
eisetes+*re-unde+aking+€thers)' (2,36,22,100) (4.36) (4.36)

(2,36,22,100) (4.36) (4.36)e) Total (a+b+c+d)

holdino of:
a) Shares carrying voting rights

b) Shares encumbered with the
acquirer

c) VRs otherwise than bY shares

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any
other instrument that entitles the
acquirer to receive shares carrying
voting rights in the TC (sPecifY

holding in each category) after
acquisition.

1,94,47,800 4.43 4.43

1,94,47,800 4.43 4.43e) Total (a+b+c)

ffiults have occurred under the

Debenture Trust Deed and certain other documents entered

into between the relevant parties pursuant to the Debenture

Trust Deed and the NCDs, and the continuation of such events

of default that have not been cured by Fairvalue Advisors

Private Limited, on the instructions of the holders of the NCDs'

ITSL has invoked the exclusive first ranking pledge created over

2,36,22,100 equity shares of Future Retail Limited by Future

Corporate Resouices Private Limited in favour of ITSL on

September 10, 2020, resulting into disclosure requirement'

6. Mode oGcquisition lsale (invocation) (e'g'

open market / off-market / public issue /
rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se

transfer etc.)

Z. Oate of acquisition / invocation sale of

shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of

allotment of shares, whichever is applicable

September 10,2020*'"

,02'399 EquitY Shares of

Rs. 2/- each)
A.Equity share capital /total voting capital of

the TC before the said acquisition/ sale

g. Equity share capital/ totalvoting capital of
the TC after the said acquisition/ sale

@ 4,22,02,399 Equity shares of

Rs. 2/- each)

10. Totaldiluted share/voting capitalof the

TC after the said acquisition /sale.
@gof 54,22,02,399 Equity Shares of

Rs. 2/- each)

.ottl

t
!oi

Regd.office : Asian Building, Ground Floor, !7, R. Kamani Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001.Tel' : 022-4080 7000 ' Fax : 022-6631 1776 ; Email : itsl@idbitiustee.com o r€sponSe@idbitrustee.com
Website : www.idbitrustee.com

t-----l_l

@ lDBl trustee



IDBI Trusteeship Seruices Ltd
CIN : U65991MH2001GOI131154

Notes:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be laken as per the latest filing done by the company to the stock

Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(".) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of

the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC'

(*.*) Date of invocation, as Per DP

('.",) We are acting in the capacity as a Share Pled-ge Trustee. / Debenture Trustee and are holding the

equiiy shares of th; TC pursuant io an invocation of an exclusive first ranking pledge created by Future

ci,ipi,rit" n"rorr"es Private Limited in our favour (such shares of the Tc the "Pledged Shares") and we

Jo ,iol t ur" 
"ny 

intention of making investment in shares or acquisition of shares of the TC for trading lt is

not the business or activity of lDBiTrusteeship Services Limited (ITSL) to deal in any of the shares of the

i6- irsL does not.operatl and/or acquire any shares by purchasing or buying from the.lndian securities

mirret. trs1 may seil the pledged Shares subject to the prior instructions received from the holders of the

flCO" rnO if the Fairvalue Advisors Private Limited is in continued breach of its payment obligations with

reipect to all the outstanding amounts due and payable to the holders of the NcDs, and in no other case.

fnJ iot" prrpo." of any sali of the Pledged Shares will be to recover all the outstanding amounls due and

payable to the holders of the NCDS, and not for making any gain'

For lDBl TrusteeshiP Services Ltd

C-2:tr.h-'-qr
Authorized Signatory

Regd. Offlce r Asian
Tel. : 022-4080 7000 . Fax: 022-6637 t7769:l9,lgl9:11.9j]yr :7,\. {gT!f,i Mare, Bailard Estate, Mumbai _ 4oo 001.. Email : ibl@idbihustee.com . response@idbitrustee.com

: www.idbihustee.comWebsite

O)lDBl trustee


